
 

 

 

Dear customers, 

 

We would like to inform you about the amendments of The Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD 

for individual, in force as of 02.09.2020,  

In Section   I. ACCOUNTS point D   Saving Accounts is changed the following note: 

I. ACCOUNTS             

D Saving Accounts  BGN  
 FOREIGN 

CURRENCY  

  2 Maintenance fee:          

  
  ▪    all type saving accounts Mega with debit card (monthly)* BGN 2.50 EUR 1.30/USD 1.50 

  
Old 

* The fee is applicable for discontinued Ultima saving accounts, offered until 25.05.2016 in the offices of Alpha Bank Bulgaria Branch, acquired 
by Eurobank Bulgaria AD 

  

New 
 

* The fee is applicable for discontinued Ultima saving accounts, offered until 25.05.2016 in the offices of Alpha Bank Bulgaria Branch, acquired 
by Eurobank Bulgaria AD. 
Saving accounts “Mega plus with Payroll” in EUR and USD opened until 31st of December 2020 are exempt from 6 monthly maintenance fees. 

 

In Section  . VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS point A  Incoming transfers* is added a new note: 
 

VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS 
  

A  Incoming transfers* BGN 
FOREIGN 

CURRENCY 

    * Incoming transfers into donation accounts are free of charge.         

  
1 

Interbank - incoming transfers in BGN and incoming  transfer in EUR, ordered 
from a country from EEA* 

free of charge free of charge 

  
2 Interbank - incoming credit transfer outside EEA* and non-EUR credit transfer from EEA*: 

    ▪  up to EUR/USD 50 - free of charge 

  

  ▪  over EUR/USD 50– for the total amount** - 0.10% 

min EUR/USD 
10.00 
max EUR/USD 
100.00  

  

  ▪ Interbank incoming – same day value date (upon the Bank’s 

consent) 
- 0.30% 

min EUR/USD 
50.00 
max EUR/USD 
300.00  

  
  

* EEA means European Economic Area. EEA includes EU member states and the following  European Free Trade Association 
(EFTA) states - Iceland, Liechtenstein, and Norway. 

  

New 
 

** One incoming credit transfer per month starting from the opening date of the account recieved in saving account "Mega Plus with 
Payroll" in EUR or USD is free of charge. Next incoming credit transfers are charged with EUR/USD 1.00. 

  



In Section XVIII. GENERAL PROVISIONS  the following changes are made: 

 

XVIII. GENERAL 
PROVISIONS 

                

E OTHERS                     

  

3 

For transfers within the European Community in member-state currency, the customer of the Bank 
(ordering party or beneficiary) pays only the fees and charges of the Bank and the transfers are with 
SHA* option only; 

  

 
For transfers out of the European Community, the customer – ordering party specifies at whose 
expenses the fees and charges must be (options SHA*, OUR**, BEN***).  

  
Old 

For transfers with charges option OUR**, the Bank collects the fees and commissions of its 
correspondent-banks as well: 

  

New 
 

For transfers with charges option OUR**, the Bank collects additionally the following fees and 
commissions: 

 

 

 


